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SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Internal code : 17E05-FSE10-1-DM
Customer identiﬁmtiunﬁl’j Currant Absolute (50:50 in Alcohol) - Lot #M0916/1
Type : Absolute ' o

Source : Ribes nigrum |i“l'il"‘l 9 ;
Customer : Flowers Shining Everywhere Inc. A 2

ANALYSIS

Imnglﬂethod : PC-PA-001-15E06, "Analysis of the compaosition of a liquid essential oil by GC-FID" (in French).
ldentifications double-checked by GC-MS

Analyst : Alexis St-Gelais, M. 5c,, chimiste 2013-174
Analysis date : 2017-05-18
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Checked and approved by : . )
/
Alexis 5t-Gelais, M. Sc., chin‘ﬁﬁﬂ({j?{ri 74
@
Note: This report may not be published, including onfine, without the written consent from Laboratoire
PhytoChemia.
Th%&‘@iﬁﬂfﬁdr’gft&ﬂy-s:’gned. it is only considered valid if the digital signature is intact.
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Absolute, Ribes nigrum
Internal Code: 17E05-FSE10-1-DM

Customer [dentification:

Black Currant Absolute (50:50 in Alcohol) - Lot #MOD21647

Report prepared for
Flowets Shining Everywhera Inc.

[DENTIFIED COMPOUNDS
I'dehtificaltion H'T‘cnlur;:: ep3 i & culu";":? WAKH‘.'[ Molecular Class
Ethanol 0.35 632 1689 | 13.00 812 0.70 |Aliphatic alcohol
Acetic acid 0.54% 657 .09 0.04 1383 6.27 [Aliphatic acid
Ethyl acetate 0.54*% 657  [0.09 Aliphatic ester
a-Thujene 3.32% 823 0.1 tr 953 1.14 Monoterpene
3-Hydroxy-2- 3.32% 923 [0.01] Aliphatic nitrile
methylbutyronitrile '}
a-Pinene 3.42 ®29 0.02 0.02 942 1.10 Monoterpene
Camphene 3.63 941 0.01 tr 999 1.37 |Monoterpene
B-Pinene 420 975 002 | 002 1038 171 |[Monstérpene
1-Acetyloxy-2-butanone 4.34 084 tr 0.01 14590 783 |Aliphatic ester
Myrcene 4.47 892 0.03 0.02 1114 242 Monoterpene
Octen-3-ol 4.58 998 0.01 .01 1401  6.57% |Aliphatic alcohal
Ja-Phellandrene 4.69 1004 tr tr 1108 234 |Monoterpeneg
A&3-Carene 4.75% 1007 0.26 319 1080 217 Monoterpenes
2-(Hydroxymethyljbut-2- 475% 1007 [0.26] Aliphatic nitrile
enenitrile
a-Terpinene 493 10870 0.02 oo2 1121 251 |Monoterpene
meta-Cymene 5.06 1025 . 0.02 4 Monoterpene
para-Cymene 5.12 1028 0.03 0.02 1205 361 |Monoterpene
Limonene 5.16 1030 0.06 0.03 1139 274 Monoterpene
B-Phellandrene 519 1031 o1 Q.08 1145 282 |Monoterpens
cis-B-Ocimene 5.34 1040 0,10 0.05 1183 33 {Monoterpene
Lrans-B-Ocimene 552 1050  0.04 0.03 1199 353 |Monoterpeng
y-Terpinene 571 1060  0.04 0.04 1185  3.35 [Monoterpene
Benzyl alcahol 5.80 1065 002 Simple phenolic
crs-:__,ii._l.agulg!;]gpa hydrate 6,02 1077 001 [01] 1401  6.57% Monoterp. alcohol
Isoterpinolene 611 1082 001 u 1216 376 [Monoterpene
Terpinoleng o 6.12 1086 043 033 1222 3.83 |Monoterpene
trans-Sabinene hydrate 6.38 1097 001 0.01 1475 820 [Monoterp. alcohol
Phenylethyl alcohol 7.04 113209002 | 001 1803 23.53 [Simple phenalic
meta-Mentha-4,6-dien-8-cl| 7.85 1152 + 9.05 Mﬁnot;érki."-'aki)hol
Terpinen-4-ol 8.71 1183  0.05 0.09 1528  9.58* [Monoterp. alcohol
meta-Cymen-8-ol 899 1193  0.01 Monoterp. alcohol
para-Cymen-8-ol 920 1200 007 0.1 1762  20.84 |Monoterp. alcohol
Coumaran 9.65 1211 0.04 Phenylpropancid
Phenylethyl acetate 1185 1259 0.0 0.01 1727 1851 |Phenolic ester
Bornyl acetate 1286 1282 0.01 Q.01 1498 876 |Monoterp. ester
Terpinen-4-yl ac etate 13.54 1297 002 Monoterp. ester
&-Elemene 15.25 1328, . 0.0] tr 1418 683 |Sesquiterpene
a-Copaene 1771 1361 002 | 001 1429 711 [Sesquiterpene
(-Elemene 1880 1378 003 | 003 1526 951 Sesquiterpeng . .
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Absolute, Ribes nigrum
Internal Code: 17E05-FSE10-1-DM

Customer [dentification:

Black Currant Absolute (50:50 in Alcohol) - Lot #MOD21647

Report prepared for
Flowets Shining Everywhera Inc.

B-Caryophyllene
Aromadendrene
y-Eleméne
a-Humulene
allo-Aromadendrene
Tyrasol
y-Muurolene
B-Selinene
Viridiflorene
y-Cadinene
&-Cadinene
Selina-3,7(11)-diene
selina-4{15),7(11)-diene
Germacrene B
Spathulenol
Caryophyllene oxide
Viridiflorol
Humulene epoxide |
Tyrosyl acetate
Caryophylla-4(12),8(13)-
dien-5a-ol
Phytone
Ethyl palmitate
trans-Kolavelool
Ethyl linoleate
Ethyl a-linclenate
Kolavenol
Kolavenyl acetate?
Methy| hardwickiate?
Halr'glyﬁi:c,lﬁc acid
Ethyl hardwickiate?
sakuranin?
da-Tocopherol

20.51
21.85
22.22
23.25
23.50
25.17
25.29
20.04
26.25

1"28la0

29.14
30.1
30.49
31.84
33.68%
33.68*
34.95
35.31
35.58
36.82

44.61
47.95
49.45
51.76
51.89
419
56.97
58.59
60.17
62.73
64.54
09.43

1403 070
1419 0.1 [0.09]
1423 003 | 001

1436 024 | 019

1439 0.04 0.03

1459 034
1460 004 | 003
1469 0.02 0.02
1472 005 | 005
1499 006 | 0.04
1508 008 | 006
1523 006 | 0.03
1527 005 | 005
1545 006 | 0.04
1571 019 | 009
1571 [0.19] | 005
1589 005 | 003
1594 002 | 002
1597 023
1626 002 | 002

1858 © 0.12 of
1988  0.05
2052 010
2154 006
2160 0.05
2268 034
2406 0.10
2491 6563
2576 52.30 | 56.84
2719 578
2825 324
- 0.25

3131

056

1519

Y1528

1364
1577
1556

1606
1625
1611
1664
1669
1675
1676
1717
2017
1845
1976
1897

2173

3916

927

5.58%
10:89
11.38
1063

1244
13.14
12.65
15.22
15.50
15.82
15.87
18.00
36.45
26.31
34.61
30,13

41.35

7099

Sesguiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sasquiterpena
Sesquiterpens
Simple phenolic
Sasguiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpens
Sasguiterpena
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpene
Sesquiterpenéd
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. ether
Sesquiterp. alcohol
Sesquiterp. ether
Phenylpropanoid ester
Sesquiterp. alcohol

Terpenic ketone
Aiphatic ester
Diterp. alcohol
Aliphatic ester

lliphatic ester

Diterpralcohol
Diterp. ester
Diterp. ester
Diterp. acid
Diterp. ester
Flavonoid
Tocophetol-

Total identified

89,99% (72.36%

* Two or more compounds are coeluting on this column
[¥x]: Duplicate percentage due to coelutions, not taken account in the identified total

Mote:

na correction factor was applied
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Absolute, Ribes rigrum Customer |dentification: Report prepared for
Internal Code: T/EQ5-FSE10-1-DM  Black Currant Absolute (30:50 in Alcohol} - Lot #M021 6,7 Flowers Shining Everywhera Inc,

OTHER DATA . o

living
Phiﬁ’“‘@p&d : Dark brown liquid o
Refractive index:: N/A (too dark)

CoNCLUSION

No adulterant, contaminant or diluent were detected using this method. The composition observed Is In
line with literature, inclu-ding the high content of hardwickliic acld which is characteristic of black
currant absolute.
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Mhsolute, Ribes rigrum

Customer [dentification:

Internal Code: 17ED5-FSE10-1-DM  Black Currant Absolute (50:500n Alcohol) - Lot #M0S76/1

5042 — wp

Report prepared for
Flowears Shining Evenvwhere Inc.
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Mhsolute, Ribes rigrum

Customer |dentification:
Internal Code: 17ED5-FSE10-1-DM  Black Currant Absolute (50:500n Alcohol) - Lot #M0S76/1

Report prepared for
Flowears Shining Evenvwhere Inc.
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